
2019 3 1



19/03 1Q
FY2018 1Q HIGHLIGHTS

704.0 18.2 58.7 26.4

ZOZOTOWN 683.1 18.0

642.6 17.8%

0.4 8.2

ZOZOUSED 40.0 21.3

PB 1.1

3,953 3.6 8,122 4.8
PB

BtoB 19.8 24.5

8.3 13.4

ZOZOSUIT

ZOZOWEEK 2018 5

30 7 2018 7

ZOZO

ZOZOSUIT 100 2018 4

ZOZOSUIT 300 400 2018 4

2018 6

2018 7

2018 7





19/03 1Q
OVERVIEW OF THE FY2018 1Q

18/03 1Q 19/03 1Q

59,574 70,406 18.2% 360,000 19.6%

21,451 26,552 23.8% 147,000 18.1%

19,844 24,251 22.2% - -

33.3% 34.4% 1.1% - -

11,863 18,376 54.9% - -

19.9% 26.1% 6.2% - -

7,981 5,874 -26.4% 40,000 14.7%

13.4% 8.3% -5.1% 11.1% -

7,999 5,859 -26.7% 40,000 14.6%

5,532 4,163 -24.7% 28,000 14.9%



OVERVIEW OF EACH QUARTER

(

18/03 19/03

1 1

59,574 60,082 77,331 73,555 70,406

40.9% 35.9% 25.5% 14.9% 18.2%

21,451 21,242 28,220 27,517 26,552

11,863 13,684 16,476 15,770 18,376

35.0% 48.3% 45.2% 16.3% 54.9%

19.9% 22.8% 21.3% 21.4% 26.1%

7,981 5,850 9,720 9,118 5,874

59.3% 4.9% 11.7% 30.4% -26.4%

13.4% 9.7% 12.6% 12.4% 8.3%



05INCREASE-DECREASE ANALYSIS OF OPERATING PROFIT YoY COMPARISON



06CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(

2018 3 31

1

(2018 6 30 )
2018 3 31

1

(2018 6 30 )

53,574 50,216 27,243 49,283

24,571 17,790 - 24,000

2,194 2,709 2,659 2,738

17,138 16,714 29,902 52,021

5,668 5,664 40,892 14,980

3,222 3,363 - -24,412

8,247 7,685 40,810 14,909

70,712 66,931 70,712 66,931



ROE

07
ROE
ROE AND NET PROFIT MARGIN

34.8%

26.3%

30.4%

37.8%
40.4%

41.5%

50.0%

40.4%

55.5%

72.7%

57.4%
56.0%

6.2%

5.9%

5.1%

5.5%

5.8%
5.6%

6.8%

7.0%

7.5%

8.0%

7.5%

7.8%

5%

6%

7%

8%

9%

10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

08/03 09/03 10/03 11/03 12/03 13/03 14/03 15/03 16/03 17/03 18/03 19/03



ZOZOTOWN 1Q 4.9 : 0.7

08TRANSACTION VALUE

2017 30

958.9 
1,146.7 

1,290.5 

1,595.0 

2,120.9 

2,705.4 

704.0 

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

4,000

13/03 14/03 15/03 16/03 17/03 18/03 19/03 1Q

79.1%

8.5%

11.8%
0.6%

79.9%

4.7%

13.4%   

2.0%

82.2%

0.6%

13.7%
3.4%

0.4%

86.2%

8.3%
5.0%

0.1%

0.1%

90.5%

2.9%

6.1%

0.4%
0.1%
91.2%

2.8%

5.9%

0.0%

0.2%

91.2%

2.8%

5.7%

0.0%

0.1%

0.0%

ZOZOUSED

BtoB

PB



09TRANSACTION VALUE QUARTERLY

2017 30

422.8 
442.1 

615.9 
640.0 

595.7 600.8 

773.3 
735.5 704.0 

0

200

400

600

800

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q

0.1%

89.2%

4.0%

6.2%

0.5%

0.1%

91.0%

2.8%

5.8%

0.4%

0.1%

90.2%

2.6%

6.7%

0.4%

0.1%

91.2%

2.7%

5.6%

0.4%

0.1%

91.6%

2.7%
5.5%

0.1%

0.1%

91.9%

5.4%

0.0%

2.6%

0.0%

90.8%

6.2%

0.0%

2.9%

0.1%

90.8%

6.2%

0.0%

2.9%

0.1%

91.2%

5.7%

0.0%

2.8%

0.2%

ZOZOUSED

BtoB

PB

+18.2%



10NET SALES

2017 30

20,968 
25,324 

29,725 

39,313 

55,253 

71,192 

18,976 

8,139 
5,381 766 

693 

193 

166 

44 

577 
2,285 4,446 

7,958 

12,875 

15,931 

3,968 

0 

113 

2,976 
4,016 

4,477 

3,256 

1,338 

1,642 

460 

6 

0 

0 

0 

2,389 
1,573 

1,766 

3,192 

6,731 

9,498 

2,988 

35,050 
38,580 41,182 

54,422 

76,393 

98,432 

26,552 

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

70,000

80,000
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100,000

110,000
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13/03 14/03 15/03 16/03 17/03 18/03 19/03 1Q

ZOZOUSED
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11NET SALES QUARTERLY

2017 30

10,812 
11,641 

15,951 
16,848 15,716 15,832 

20,163 

19,479 
18,976 

63 
42 

39 
48 

48 43 

37 
37 

44 

2,601 
2,554 

4,114 
3,605 

3,301 3,257 

4,812 

4,560 

3,968 

0 

113 

387 
274 

325 350 

330 
336 

494 
481 

460 

0 0 

0 0 
0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

1,521 1,666 

1,697 1,846 
2,054 

1,772 

2,713 
2,957 

2,988 

15,386 16,180 

22,127 22,699 
21,451 21,242 

28,220 
27,517 26,552 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q

+23.8%

ZOZOUSED

BtoB

PB



12OPERATING PROFIT AND OPERATING PROFIT MARGIN

8,529 

12,388 

15,084 

17,756 

26,284 

32,669 

5,874 

8.9%

10.8%

11.7%
11.1%

12.4%
12.1%

8.3%

0.0%

4.0%

8.0%

12.0%

16.0%

20.0%
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10,000
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25,000
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13/03 14/03 15/03 16/03 17/03 18/03 19/03 1Q



13SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SG & A EXPENSES

(

18/03 1Q 19/03 1Q

3,534 5.9% 4,825 6.9% 1.0%

1,423 2.4% 1,988 2.8% 0.4%

( ) 2,110 3.5% 2,836 4.0% 0.5%

746 1.3% 995 1.4% 0.1%

2,616 4.4% 4,665 6.6% 2.2% ZOZOSUIT

1,953 3.3% 2,030 2.9% -0.4%

899 1.5% 2,228 3.2% 1.7%

345 0.6% 1,548 2.2% 1.6% ZOZOSUIT PB

554 0.9% 679 1.0% 0.1%

597 1.0% 856 1.2% 0.2%

197 0.3% 290 0.4% 0.1%

56 0.1% 119 0.2% 0.1%
VASILY 17 11 18 2

18 4

1,259 2.1% 2,365 3.4% 1.3%

11,863 19.9% 18,376 26.1% 6.2%



14SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SG & A EXPENSES

+0.4%

1803 1Q 832 1903 1Q 991
PB / 

PB 1803 1Q 18 1903 1Q 61
1803 1Q 128 1903 1Q 210
1903 1Q 23 1Q

1803
1903

+1.3%

0.8
ZOZOSUIT1
ZOZOSUIT

0.3



15OPERATING PROFIT AND OPERATING PROFIT MARGIN QUARTERLY

5,874

PB

5,011 
5,576 

8,703 

6,992 
7,981 

5,850 

9,720 
9,118 8,934 

-3,060 

12.4%
12.7%

11.9%

12.6%

14.1%

10.9%

13.4%

9.7%

12.6%

8.3%

-1.0%

3.0%

7.0%

11.0%

15.0%

-5,000

-3,000

-1,000

1,000

3,000

5,000

7,000

9,000

11,000

13,000

15,000

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q

26.4%



16SELLING, GENERAL AND ADMINISTRATIVE SG & A EXPENSES QUARTERLY

8,788 
9,228 

11,350 

13,561 

11,863 

13,684 

16,476 
15,770 

18,376 

1.5%

2.3%
2.0%

4.5%

1.5%

1.9% 1.8%

1.2%

3.2%

0%

4%

8%

12%

16%

20%

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

20,000

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q



17OVERVIEW OF SG & A BY EACH QUARTER

(

18/03 19/03 1Q

1 2 3 4 1

3,534 5.9% 3,814 6.3% 4,307 5.6% 4,198 5.7% 4,825 6.9%

1,423 2.4% 1,465 2.4% 1,469 1.9% 1,299 1.8% 1,988 2.8%

( )
2,110 3.5% 2,348 3.9% 2,837 3.7% 2,898 3.9% 2,836 4.0%

( )
746 1.3% 1,272 2.1% 1,025 1.3% 913 1.2% 995 1.4%

2,616 4.4% 2,931 4.9% 4,282 5.5% 4,341 5.9% 4,665 6.6%

1,953 3.3% 2,037 3.4% 2,402 3.1% 2,126 2.9% 2,030 2.9%

899 1.5% 1,160 1.9% 1,391 1.8% 895 1.2% 2,228 3.2%

345 0.6% 393 0.7% 529 0.7% 283 0.4% 1,548 2.2%

554 0.9% 766 1.3% 861 1.1% 612 0.8% 679 1.0%

597 1.0% 757 1.3% 828 1.1% 828 1.1% 856 1.2%

197 0.3% 211 0.4% 278 0.4% 303 0.4% 290 0.4%

56 0.1% 56 0.1% 86 0.1% 113 0.2% 119 0.2%

1,259 2.1% 1,442 2.4% 1,874 2.4% 2,050 2.8% 2,365 3.4%

11,863 19.9% 13,684 22.8% 16,476 21.3% 15,770 21.4% 18,376 26.1%



18NUMBER OF TOTAL BUYERS

2,844,171 
3,059,991 

3,421,440 
3,893,156 

4,181,873 
4,591,017 

4,957,861 5,112,861 
5,458,643 

1,988,387 

2,192,550 

2,361,941 

2,430,877 

2,552,867 

2,372,969 

2,247,916 2,110,366 

1,933,483 

4,832,558 

5,252,541 

5,783,381 

6,324,033 

6,734,740 
6,963,986 

7,205,777 7,223,227 

7,392,126 

0

1,000,000

2,000,000

3,000,000

4,000,000

5,000,000

6,000,000

7,000,000

8,000,000

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q

= 1 1

=

= 1 1

ZOZOSUIT
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ZOZOTOWN
NUMBER OF SHOPS ON ZOZOTOWN

ZOZO

832 865 
927 947 

979 1,009 
1,088 1,105 

1,134 

10

7

7
7

8
7

6
6

5

842 872 
934 954 

987 
1,016 

1,094 1,111 
1,139 

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q



20ACTIVE MEMBER DISTRIBUTION

8.9

27.8

5.7

3.5

5.5

41.0
17.3%)

7.6



21
1

ANNUAL PURCHASE AMOUNT AND PIECES PER ACTIVE MEMBER

48,644 48,556 48,275 

46,417 
47,119 46,818 46,707 

47,661 

46,870 

9.9 

10.4 10.5 
10.3 

10.7 
10.9 11.0 

11.4 11.3 

7
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9
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30,000
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17/03 1Q 17/03 2Q 17/03 3Q 17/03 4Q 18/03 1Q 18/03 2Q 18/03 3Q 18/03 4Q 19/03 1Q

(
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1

ANNUAL PURCHASE AMOUNT AND PIECES PER EXISTING ACTIVE MEMBER

58,953 

60,106 

60,929 

61,770 

63,004 

64,290 

62,761 

61,098 

59,569 

11.8 
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13.1 

13.6 
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14.6 14.5 14.4 
14.2 
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(
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23NUMBER OF SHIPMENT

4,652,101 

5,391,093 

5,886,580 

6,931,318 6,787,599 
7,148,647 

8,303,595 8,293,761 8,425,033 

54.7% 61.9%

50.9%
42.3% 45.9%

32.6% 41.1%
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24AVERAGE RETAIL PRICE

4,468 

3,855 

5,236 
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25AVERAGE PURCHASE AMOUNT PER SHIPMENT

8,680 
7,941 
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PC

26THE RATIO OF SHIPMENT VOLUME TO THE TOTAL PURCHASE  VOLUME ( by access terminal )

29.7%
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24.6%
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28
19/03
CONSOLIDATED BUSINESS FORECAST AND DIVIDEND FORECAST FOR FY2018

19/03 ( )

3,600 33.1%

1,470 49.3%

400 22.4%

11.1 -

400 22.2%

280 38.9%

1 89.8 -

1 36.0 -



29
19/03
FY2018 TARGET BY BUSINESS SEGMENT

3,600 +33.1

ZOZOTOWN 3,300 +25.5

3,090 +25.2

ZOZOUSED 210 +31.7

PB 200

BtoB 100 +32.7

30



30TRANSACTION VALUE
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31CAPITAL INVESTMENT
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1

32
1
DIVIDENDS PER SHARE AND PAYOUT RATIO
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34MEDIUM-TERM VISION

366 
561 

802 
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35DETAIL OF MEDIUM-TERM VISION

2019 3 2020 3 2021 3

360,000 33.1% 508,000 41.1% 715,000 40.7%

ZOZOTOWN 330,000 25.5% 408,000 23.6% 485,000 18.9%

PB 20,000 80,000 300.0% 200,000 150.0%

18,000 60,000 233.3% 120,000 100.0%

2,000 20,000 900.0% 80,000 300.0%

BtoB 10,000 32.7% 20,000 100.0% 30,000 50.0%

147,000 49.3% 241,000 63.9% 393,000 63.1%

3,000 5,000 66.7% 10,000 100.0%

40,000 22.4% 58,000 45.0% 90,000 55.2%

11.1% -1.0% 11.4% 0.3% 12.6% 1.2%





37CORPORATE PRINCIPLES 37

6,820
31.8

991

16,465 739



1,139 6,820
65 1 3,100

EC

38

ZOZOTOWN

MAJOR SERVICES

WEARISTA

1,100
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U /V T
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2017 30

OUR SUBSIDIARIES



ZOZOTOWN 5
= 

ZOZOTOWN 1,134

= 

EC 9
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BtoB
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ZOZOUSED

40BUSINESS MODEL
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